RENNLEISTUNGEN / PERFORMANCES - ST. MORITZ, 16/02/2025

Abrams Creek, 2018, F. W.

(Adlerflug - Santanna)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 15000

1 Saadi 59.0 5.2
2 Queroyal 57.0 8.8
3 Moderator 55.0 10.6
4 Abrams Creek 57.0 12.7
5  Top Max 57.0 1.6
6  Tunézia 58.5 12.3

Seidl Martin, 01:53.1, 9 Starter
0.5 -Kopf-3.5-0.75 -

AVENCHES, 25.10.2024
F, 2150m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 4.1 - gut

1 Top Max 59.0 5.8
2 Shooting 59.0 3.8
3  Abrams Creek 58.0 29.1
4 Hautot 55.0 25.3
5  Moonflight 58.0 7.4
6  Standing Stone 59.0 25.8

Laube Martin, 02:37.5, 12 Starter
7-6-1-1-

DIELSDOREF, 20.10.2024
F, 2300m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4.5 - weich

1 Saadi 56.0 24
2 Canouann 59.0 25
3  Abrams Creek 54.0 6.6
4 Moderator 53.0 5.1
5  Tortuguero 59.0 3.3

Laube Martin, 02:37.2, 5 Starter
0.5-1.75-0.75-0.25



Friendly Face, 2018, br. W.

(Galileo - High Celebrity)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 10000

1 Nick Cassedy 60.0 4.3
2 Friendly Face 62.0 3.0
3  Lenoir 59.0 6.7
4 Seacret 58.0 6.9
5  Joli Cour (H) 52.0 6.8
6 Ispahan 58.0 3.8

Laube Martin, 01:41.9, 7 Starter

5-5-1.25- Weile -

AVENCHES, 25.10.2024

F, 2150m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 4.1 - gut
1 Top Max 59.0 5.8
2 Shooting 59.0 3.8
3 Abrams Creek 58.0 291
4 Hautot 55.0 253
5  Moonflight 58.0 7.4
6  Standing Stone 59.0 25.8

12 Friendly Face 58.0 40.5

Schneider Carina, 02:37.5, 12 Starter

7-6-1-1-

DIELSDORF, 22.09.2024

F, 2300m, Kat.C, CHF 10000, 4 - gut
1 Saadi 55.5 8.0
2 Moderator 59.5 18.4
3 Moonflight 53.0 9.5
4 Win Win 58.0 10.1
5 Gosha 58.0 12.0
6  Friendly Face 55.5 9.5

Laube Martin, 02:27.3, 10 Starter
0.75-35-0.5-15-




Gordon Grey, 2020, Sch. W.

(Australia - Lady Aquitaine)
ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 15000

1 Saadi 59.0 5.2
2 Queroyal 57.0 8.8
3 Moderator 55.0 10.6
4 Abrams Creek 57.0 12.7
5  Top Max 57.0 1.6
6  Tunézia 58.5 12.3
7  Gordon Grey 59.0 8.3

Byrne Sean, 01:53.1, 9 Starter
0.5-Kopf-3.5-0.75 -

Grossbritannien - Chelmsford, 16.01.2025
F, 2000m, Kat.C

1 Gordon Grey

Grossbritannien - Lingfield, 03.01.2025
F, 2000m, Kat.D

9  Gordon Grey




Moderator, 2017, br. W.

(Rio De La Plata - Monarquia)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 15000

1 Saadi 59.0 5.2
2 Queroyal 57.0 8.8
3 Moderator 55.0 10.6
4 Abrams Creek 57.0 12.7
5  Top Max 57.0 1.6
6  Tunézia 58.5 12.3

Am.Langhard Jenny, 01:53.1,

0.5-Kopf-3.5-0.75 -

DIELSDOREF, 20.10.2024

F, 2300m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4.5 - weich
1 Saadi 56.0 24
2 Canouann 59.0 2.5
3 Abrams Creek 54.0 6.6
4 Moderator 53.0 5.1
5  Tortuguero 59.0 3.3

Am.Langhard Jenny, 02:37.2, 5 Starter

0.5-1.75-0.75-0.25

DIELSDOREF, 22.09.2024

F, 2300m, Kat.C, CHF 10000, 4 - gut
1 Saadi 55.5 8.0
2 Moderator 59.5 18.4
3 Moonflight 53.0 9.5
4 Win Win 58.0 10.1
5 Gosha 58.0 12.0
6 Friendly Face 55.5 9.5

Wolff Leon, 02:27.3, 10 Starter
0.75-35-0.5-1.5-




Queroyal, 2019, br. W.

(Churchill - Queenie)
ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025

F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 15000

1 Saadi 59.0 5.2
2 Queroyal 57.0 8.8
3 Moderator 55.0 10.6
4 Abrams Creek 57.0 12.7
5  Top Max 57.0 1.6
6  Tunézia 58.5 12.3

Piechulek Rene, 01:53.1, 9 Starter

0.5 - Kopf-3.5-0.75 -

DIELSDORF, 09.06.2024

F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 12000, 5 - weich
1 Tortuguero 58.0 12.0
2 Whaze 61.0 1.9
3  Singledon 61.0 6.7
4 Rock This Way 60.0 6.8
5 Miyaz 57.0 7.6
6  Dhangadhi 57.0 10.9
8  Queroyal 58.0 11.3

Werder Pablo, 01:58.5, 8 Starter

25-3-175-6-

FRAUENFELD, 20.05.2024

F, 2400m, Kat.B, CHF 15000, 4 - gut
1 Top Max 60.5 2.5
2 Singledon 60.5 25
3 Queroyal 58.5 3.7
4 Moderator 57.5 5.8
5  Abrams Creek 59.5 10.3
6 Ispahan 57.5 9.0

Werder Pablo, 02:34.0, 6 Starter

0.75 - 4 - Kopf - k.K. -




Saadi, 2020, Sch. W.

(Saxon Warrior - Wildrose)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 15000

1 Saadi 59.0 5.2
2 Queroyal 57.0 8.8
3 Moderator 55.0 10.6
4 Abrams Creek 57.0 12.7
5  Top Max 57.0 1.6
6 Tunézia 58.5 12.3

Lheureux Clément, 01:53.1, 9 Starter

0.5 - Kopf-3.5-0.75 -

DIELSDOREF, 20.10.2024

F, 2300m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4.5 - weich
1 Saadi 56.0 2.4
2 Canouann 59.0 2.5
3 Abrams Creek 54.0 6.6
4 Moderator 53.0 5.1
5  Tortuguero 59.0 3.3

Zwahlen Karin, 02:37.2, 5 Starter

0.5-1.75-0.75-0.25

MAIENFELD, 06.10.2024

F, 2100m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 3.5 - gut
1 Saadi 59.0 8.3
2 Tortuguero 61.0 3.8
3 Hautot 56.0 7.5
4 Justin 61.0 2.7
5 Ispahan 58.0 7.7
6 Abrams Creek 55.0 8.4

Ragno Antonio, 02:16.6, 7 Starter
1-5-25-kK. -




Singledon, 2018, F. W.

(New Bay - Singuliere)
Frankreich - Lyon-Parilly, 08.11.2024
F, 2400m, Kat.A, EUR 52000

UNPL.  Singledon

Veron Fabrice

DIELSDORF, 22.09.2024
F, 2475m, Kat.A, CHF 50000, 4 - gut

1 Singledon 57.0 3.2
2 Lascalo 57.0 7.3
3  Canouann 57.0 71
4 Kool Too 57.0 9.9
5 Top Max 57.0 3.2
6  Nafarroa 52.5 4.3

Veron Fabrice, 02:39.7, 8 Starter

1-0.5-0.5-Hals -

AVENCHES, 26.07.2024

F, 2400m, Kat.A, CHF 20000, 3.5 - gut
1 Excelsior 57.0 2.8
2  Singledon 57.0 8.7
3 Homo Deus 60.5 2.8
4 Checkpoint* 54.0 25.7
5  Abrams Creek 57.0 32.1
6  De Florio 57.0 13.1

Vogt Sibylle, 02:35.4, 9 Starter
1.25-1.75-1-0.25-




Stay First, 2018, dbr. W.

(Famous Name - Royal Roman)

Deutschland - Dortmund, 19.01.2025
F, 2500m, Kat.D, EUR 7000

1 Stay First

Deutschland - Dortmund, 22.12.2024
F, 1950m, Kat.D, EUR 7000

4  Stay First

Deutschland - Dortmund, 08.12.2024
F, 1800m, Kat.D, EUR 7200

3  Stay First




Stern Markka, 2021, br. H.

(Expert Eye - Firouzeh)
Deutschland - Dortmund, 02.02.2025
F, 1950m, Kat.D, EUR 7000

1 Stern Markka

Frankreich - Lyon-la Soie, 09.12.2024
F, 2150m, Kat.D, EUR 16000

1 Stern Markka

Frankreich - Lyon-la Soie, 18.11.2024
F, 1800m, Kat.D, EUR 16000

2 Stern Markka

Wolff Leon



Top Max, 2016, br. W.

(Joshua Tree - Risky Nizzy)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 15000

1 Saadi 59.0 5.2
2 Queroyal 57.0 8.8
3 Moderator 55.0 10.6
4 Abrams Creek 57.0 12.7
5 Top Max 57.0 1.6
6  Tunézia 58.5 12.3

Werder Pablo, 01:53.1, 9 Starter

0.5 - Kopf-3.5-0.75 -

AVENCHES, 25.10.2024

F, 2150m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 4.1 - gut
1 Top Max 59.0 5.8
2 Shooting 59.0 3.8
3 Abrams Creek 58.0 291
4 Hautot 55.0 253
5  Moonflight 58.0 7.4
6  Standing Stone 59.0 25.8

Werder Pablo, 02:37.5, 12 Starter

7-6-1-1-

DIELSDORF, 22.09.2024

F, 2475m, Kat.A, CHF 50000, 4 - gut
1 Singledon 57.0 3.2
2  Lascalo 57.0 7.3
3 Canouann 57.0 71
4 Kool Too 57.0 9.9
5 Top Max 57.0 3.2
6  Nafarroa 52.5 4.3

Wolff Leon, 02:39.7,
1-0.5-0.5-Hals -

8 Starter




Woody Wood, 2018, dbr. W.

(Maxios - Waldtraut)

Deutschland - Dortmund, 19.01.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.E, EUR 5000

1 Woody Wood

Ricupa Andrea

Deutschland - Dortmund, 08.12.2024
F, 1800m, Kat.D, EUR 7200

1 Woody Wood

Deutschland - Hannover, 27.10.2024
F, 2000m, Kat.C, EUR 15000

2  Woody Wood




Gogoka, 2021, br. W.

(Goken - Carchi)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
F, 1245m, Kat.B, CHF 25000

1

o o B~ W N

Rogue Spirit
Surprise of Easter
Tortuguero
Gogoka

Identified

Scipio

60.0
58.0
59.0
58.0
58.0
60.0

14.4
6.1
4.7

14.5
2.7
27

Am.Langhard Jenny, 01:16.9, 8 Starter

Hals - 1-Hals-1-

Frankreich - Cagnes-sur-Mer, 27.01.2025

F, 1300m, Kat.E, EUR 16000

7

Gogoka

Frankreich - Toulouse, 31.10.2024
F, 1200m, Kat.D, EUR 20000

2

Gogoka




Identified, 2018, br. W.

(Showcasing - Corazon Canarias)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
F, 1245m, Kat.B, CHF 25000

1 Rogue Spirit
Surprise of Easter
Tortuguero
Gogoka

Identified

o g b~ W N

Scipio

60.0
58.0
59.0
58.0
58.0
60.0

14.4
6.1
4.7

14.5
2.7
27

Werder Pablo, 01:16.9, 8 Starter
Hals - 1-Hals-1-

Frankreich - Lyon-la Soie, 09.01.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.E, EUR 14000

UNPL.  Identified

Werder Pablo

Frankreich - Lyon-la Soie, 09.12.2024
F, 1800m, Kat.D, EUR 17000

UNPL.  Identified

Werder Pablo




Nick Cassedy, 2018, br. W.

(Mukhadram - Bestfootforward)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 10000

1 Nick Cassedy 60.0 4.3
2 Friendly Face 62.0 3.0
3  Lenoir 59.0 6.7
4 Seacret 58.0 6.9
5  Joli Cour (H) 52.0 6.8
6 Ispahan 58.0 3.8

Seidl Martin, 01:41.9, 7 Starter

5-5-1.25- Weile -

AVENCHES, 11.10.2024

F, 2150m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 4.3 - gut
1 Nonsuch Lad 54.0 4.4
2 Muelheimer 57.5 2.6
3 Prince Charming* 52.0 5.1
4  Lorena* 52.0 6.1
5  Los Angeles* 55.5 18.2
6 Nick Cassedy 62.0 20.2

Laube Martin, 02:44.7, 7 Starter

3-1-0.75-Hals -

DIELSDORF, 22.09.2024

F, 2000m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 4 - gut
1 Standing Stone 64.0 9.3
2 Morgan le Fay* 62.0 7.6
2 South Carolina 58.5 6.6
4  Diamond Haze 54.0 7.9
5 Nonsuch Lad 54.0 2.8
6  Falcao* 52.0 4.8
8  Nick Cassedy 62.5 8.2

Havlin Robert, 02:07.5, 10 Starter
5 - tot - Kopf - 0.25 -




Notte A Roma, 2014, br. W.

(Holy Roman Emperor - Japan)

Frankreich - Marseille-Vivaux, 25.11.2024
F, 1500m, Kat.D, EUR 17000

UNPL. Notte A Roma

Molins Ambre

AVENCHES, 14.09.2024
F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 4.9 - weich

1 Kool Too 59.0 1.9
2 Notte A Roma 57.0 11.6
3 StepUp 58.0 3.6
4 Nick Cassedy 61.0 7.5
5 Desert Rhapsody 59.0 6.1

Am.Kessler Nadja, 01:51.9, 5 Starter

3-5-6-4

DIELSDORF, 05.05.2024

F, 1600m, Kat.B, CHF 12000, 4 - gut
1 Whaze 59.0 1.8
2 Justin 60.0 9.2
3  Miyaz 57.0 121
4 Tortuguero 60.0 7.5
5  Zandjan 61.0 6.1
6 Rock This Way 58.0 2.8
7 Notte A Roma 59.0 17.4

Campos Rémi, 01:39.6, 7 Starter
25-0.75-0.75-35-




Rogue Spirit, 2020, br. W.

(Dark Angel - Quite Sharp)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
F, 1245m, Kat.B, CHF 25000

1 Rogue Spirit 60.0 14.4
2  Surprise of Easter 58.0 6.1
3 Tortuguero 59.0 4.7
4  Gogoka 58.0 14.5
5  Identified 58.0 27
6  Scipio 60.0 2.7

Piechulek Rene, 01:16.9, 8 Starter
Hals - 1-Hals-1-

Deutschland - Miilheim, 26.12.2024
F, 1500m, Kat.C, EUR 11500

6  Rogue Spirit

Piechulek Rene

Deutschland - Kéin, 02.11.2024
F, 1400m, Kat.C, EUR 11500

9  Rogue Spirit

Seidl Martin




Scipio, 2018, br. W.

(Guiliani - Sunshine Story)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
F, 1245m, Kat.B, CHF 25000

1

o o b~ W N

Rogue Spirit
Surprise of Easter
Tortuguero
Gogoka

Identified

Scipio

60.0
58.0
59.0
58.0
58.0
60.0

14.4
6.1
4.7

14.5
2.7
2.7

Vogt Sibylle, 01:16.9, 8 Starter

Hals - 1-Hals-1-

Deutschland - Leipzig, 01.05.2024
F, 1600m, Kat.C, EUR 20000

1

Scipio

Bojko Jozef

Deutschland - Miilheim, 07.04.2024
F, 1400m, Kat.C, EUR 13000

6

Scipio

Pedroza Eduardo




Surprise of Easter, 2019, F. W.

(Eagle Top - Squaw City)
ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
F, 1245m, Kat.B, CHF 25000

1

o o b~ W N

Rogue Spirit
Surprise of Easter
Tortuguero
Gogoka

Identified

Scipio

60.0
58.0
59.0
58.0
58.0
60.0

14.4
6.1
4.7

14.5
2.7
27

Morvai Eszter, 01:16.9, 8 Starter
Hals - 1-Hals-1-

Ungarn - Budapest, 10.11.2024
F, 1400m, Kat.F, HUF 1400000

1

Surprise of Easter

Kozma Istvan Jung.

Kroatien - Zagreb, 19.10.2024
F, 1200m, Kat.F, EUR 4000

1

Surprise of Easter




Tortuguero, 2019, br. W.

(Reliable Man - Tres Belle)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
F, 1245m, Kat.B, CHF 25000

1 Rogue Spirit 60.0 14.4
2  Surprise of Easter 58.0 6.1
3  Tortuguero 59.0 4.7
4  Gogoka 58.0 14.5
5  Identified 58.0 2.7
6  Scipio 60.0 2.7

Lheureux Clément, 01:16.9, 8 Starter

Hals - 1-Hals - 1 -

DIELSDOREF, 20.10.2024

F, 2300m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4.5 - weich
1 Saadi 56.0 24
2 Canouann 59.0 2.5
3 Abrams Creek 54.0 6.6
4 Moderator 53.0 5.1
5  Tortuguero 59.0 3.3

Am.Langhard Sally, 02:37.2, 5 Starter

0.5-1.75-0.75-0.25

MAIENFELD, 06.10.2024

F, 2100m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 3.5 - gut
1 Saadi 59.0 3.3
2 Tortuguero 61.0 3.8
3 Hautot 56.0 7.5
4 Justin 61.0 2.7
5 Ispahan 58.0 7.7
6  Abrams Creek 55.0 8.4

Am.Langhard Jenny, 02:16.6, 7 Starter

1-5-25-kK -




Alvediston, 2019, F. W.

(New Bay - Ebbesbourne)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 10000

1

~N OO o b~ W N

Nick Cassedy
Friendly Face
Lenoir
Seacret

Joli Cour (H)
Ispahan

Alvediston

60.0
62.0
59.0
58.0
52.0
58.0
63.0

4.3
3.0
6.7
6.9
6.8
3.8
5.6

Vogt Sibylle, 01:41.9, 7 Starter
5-5-1.25- Weile -

Deutschland - Dortmund, 29.12.2024
F, 1700m, Kat.D, EUR 7000

3

Alvediston

Van den Troost Anna

Deutschland - Honzrath, 04.10.2024
F, 1450m, Kat.F, EUR 4000

2

Alvediston

Am.von der Recke Antonia




Cabrakan, 2019, br. W.

(Divine Prophet - Ready's Legend)
ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 15000

1 Saadi
Queroyal
Moderator
Abrams Creek
Top Max
Tunézia

Cabrakan

© oo o~ W N

59.0
57.0
55.0
57.0
57.0
58.5
57.0

5.2
8.8
10.6
12.7
1.6
12.3
19.3

Vogt Sibylle, 01:53.1, 9 Starter
0.5-Kopf-3.5-0.75 -

Grossbritannien - Exeter, 22.10.2024
S, 3500m

9 Cabrakan

Grossbritannien - Plumpton, 22.09.2024
S, 3400m

3 Cabrakan




Freibier, 2020, br. W.

(Ito - Fanny Brice)
Deutschland - Dortmund, 02.02.2025
F, 1700m, Kat.E, EUR 4350

9 Freibier

Deutschland - Miinchen, 10.11.2024
F, 1600m, Kat.D, EUR 15000

12 Freibier

Panov Wladimir

Deutschland - Baden-Baden, 20.10.2024
F, 1800m, Kat.D, EUR 10000

4 Freibier




Ispahan, 2017, F. W.

(Lope de Vega - Elle Galante)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 10000

1 Nick Cassedy 60.0 4.3
2 Friendly Face 62.0 3.0
3  Lenoir 59.0 6.7
4 Seacret 58.0 6.9
5  Joli Cour (H) 52.0 6.8
6 Ispahan 58.0 3.8

Byrne Sean, 01:41.9, 7 Starter

5-5-1.25- Weile -

MAIENFELD, 13.10.2024

F, 2650m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4 - gut
1 Moonflight 60.0 3.0
2 Morgan le Fay* 61.5 4.8
3 Ispahan 58.0 3.5
4 Perfect Way 61.0 5.5
5  Spirit of Spain 59.0 3.1
6  Darling in Pink 59.0 8.6

Am.Huber Latisha, 03:11.8, 6 Starter

2-25-3-Weile -

MAIENFELD, 06.10.2024

F, 2100m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 3.5 - gut
1 Saadi 59.0 3.3
2 Tortuguero 61.0 3.8
3 Hautot 56.0 7.5
4 Justin 61.0 27
5 Ispahan 58.0 7.7
6  Abrams Creek 55.0 8.4

Werder Pablo, 02:16.6, 7 Starter
1-5-25-kK. -




Joli Cour (H), 2019, br. W.

(Great Pretender - Daya des Brosses)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 10000

1 Nick Cassedy 60.0 4.3
2 Friendly Face 62.0 3.0
3 Lenoir 59.0 6.7
4  Seacret 58.0 6.9
5  Joli Cour (H) 52.0 6.8
6 Ispahan 58.0 3.8

Am.Langhard Jenny, 01:41.9, 7 Starter

5-5-1.25- Weile -

MAIENFELD, 13.10.2024

S, 3850m, CHF 10000, 3.5 - gut
1 Solid Spirit 71.0 3.2
2 Joli Cour (H) 70.0 4.3
3 Les Feuxgrets 68.0 2.6
4 Tolstaia 66.5 4.9
5  Scampalo 68.0 5.2

Mescam Damien, 05:11.4, 6 Starter

2 - 6 - Weile - Weile

MAIENFELD, 06.10.2024

S, 3850m, CHF 10000, 3 - gut
1 Kerlaz 69.0 4.6
2 Joli Cour (H) 69.0 24
3  lIftane 68.0 6.3

Mescam Damien, 04:58.0, 5 Starter
1 - Weile




Lenoir, 2020, dbr. W.

(Pomellato - Lady's Day)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 10000

1 Nick Cassedy 60.0 4.3
2 Friendly Face 62.0 3.0
3  Lenoir 59.0 6.7
4 Seacret 58.0 6.9
5  Joli Cour (H) 52.0 6.8
6 Ispahan 58.0 3.8

Werder Pablo, 01:41.9, 7 Starter

5-5-1.25- Weile -

DIELSDORF, 20.10.2024

F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich
1 Lenoir 60.5 3.3
2  SirVulcano 59.0 4.0
3  Dare Me 52.0 7.7
4 Blue Rialata* 52.0 2.8
5  Monte Castelo* 52.0 14.4
6 Prince Charming* 58.0 5.8

Am.Langhard Jenny, 02:45.0, 8 Starter

Hals - 1.25 - Kopf -5 -

MAIENFELD, 06.10.2024

F, 2650m, Kat.F, CHF 9000, 3.5 - gut
1 Lenoir 60.0 9.0
2  Garde Royale (H) 55.0 8.7
3 Princess Grischun 58.5 2.7
4 Kénigin Lucia 60.5 3.8
5 Fleur d'lpanema 60.5 11.3
6  Nay Fay* 55.5 19.2

Werder Pablo, 03:04.1, 9 Starter
1.5-1-Nase-2.5-




Seacret, 2016, br. W.

(Sea The Stars - Aquarelle Bleue)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 10000

1 Nick Cassedy 60.0 4.3
2 Friendly Face 62.0 3.0
3  Lenoir 59.0 6.7
4  Seacret 58.0 6.9
5  Joli Cour (H) 52.0 6.8
6 Ispahan 58.0 3.8

Lheureux Clément, 01:41.9, 7 Starter

5-5-1.25- Weile -

AARAU, 08.09.2024

F, 2600m, Kat.F, CHF 7000, 4 - gut
1 Princess Grischun 59.0 10.5
2 Billy the Kid 61.5 5.1
3  Blue Rialata* 54.0 3.8
4 Giulietta* 61.5 6.3
5 Fleur d'lpanema 59.5 4.5
6  Seacret 57.0 13.8

Besenyei Ferenc, 02:58.8, 8 Starter

0.25-Hals-0.5-25-

AVENCHES, 09.08.2024

F, 2150m, Kat.F, CHF 10000, 3.6 - gut
1 Kénigin Lucia 59.0 11.0
2  Falcao* 59.0 4.4
3 Rumba* 60.5 9.4
4  Sabayonne* 55.0 12.5
5  Pigque Dame* 52.0 329
6  Monte Castelo* 57.0 3.7
7  Seacret 62.0 34.3

Laube Martin, 02:27.6, 12 Starter
Nase - Hals - 0.75 - 0.75 -




Statham, 2021, F. W.

(Soldier's Call - Sushi Tuna)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 15000

1 Saadi 59.0 5.2
2 Queroyal 57.0 8.8
3 Moderator 55.0 10.6
4 Abrams Creek 57.0 12.7
5  Top Max 57.0 1.6
6  Tunézia 58.5 12.3
8  Statham 57.0 11.0

Laube Martin, 01:53.1, 9 Starter
0.5-Kopf-3.5-0.75 -

AVENCHES, 25.10.2024
F, 2150m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 4.1 - gut

1 Top Max 59.0 5.8
2 Shooting 59.0 3.8
3 Abrams Creek 58.0 291
4 Hautot 55.0 25.3
5  Moonflight 58.0 74
6  Standing Stone 59.0 25.8
11 Statham 54.0 221

Am.Schnyder Cecilia, 02:37.5, 12 Starter
7-6-1-1-

AVENCHES, 26.07.2024
F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 10000, 3.5 - gut

1 South Carolina 61.0 9.5
2  Reybus 52.5 9.8
3 Qadan 53.5 33.2
4 El Leon 52.0 9.7
5 Step Up 59.0 3.8
6 Giulietta* 56.0 121
7  Statham 55.0 7.3

Laube Martin, 01:56.6, 10 Starter
0.25 - 1.5 - Hals - Kopf -




Atlantico, 2014, br.

(Aglaam - Twelfth Night)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
Sk, 2590m, CHF 20000

W.

1 Schael 57.0 24
2 Atlantico 54.0 2.7
3 Fleur d'lpanema 60.0 7.4
4 Fou de Reve (H) 58.0 5.0
5 Los Angeles* 55.0 8.5
6  Stepney Causeway 56.0 12.0

Walther Valeria Selina, 03:17.2, 7 Starter

5 - Weile - 0.5 - Weile -

MAIENFELD, 13.10.2024

F, 2650m, Kat.F, CHF 10000, 4 - gut
1 Princess Grischun 59.0 2.6
2  Blue Rialata* 55.0 4.2
3 Kénigin Lucia 60.0 3.5
4 Falcado* 57.0 3.1
5 Carya* 52.0 16.6
6  Nay Fay* 53.5 10.5
7  Atlantico 52.0 18.0

Besenyei Ferenc, 03:12.7, 7 Starter

15-25-0.25-4-

MAIENFELD, 06.10.2024

F, 2650m, Kat.F, CHF 9000, 3.5 - gut
1 Lenoir 60.0 9.0
2 Garde Royale (H) 55.0 8.7
3 Princess Grischun 58.5 2.7
4 Kénigin Lucia 60.5 3.8
5 Fleur d'lpanema 60.5 11.3
6  Nay Fay* 55.5 19.2
9  Atlantico 54.0 16.9

Besenyei Ferenc, 03:04.1,
1.5-1-Nase-2.5-

9 Starter




Fleur d'lpanema, 2013, F. St.

(Le Havre - Anthropologie)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
Sk, 2590m, CHF 20000

1 Schael 57.0 24
2 Atlantico 54.0 2.7
3 Fleur d'lpanema 60.0 7.4
4 Fou de Reve (H) 58.0 5.0
5 Los Angeles* 55.0 8.5
6  Stepney Causeway 56.0 12.0

Padrun Fabrizio, 03:17.2, 7 Starter

5 - Weile - 0.5 - Weile -

MAIENFELD, 06.10.2024

F, 2650m, Kat.F, CHF 9000, 3.5 - gut
1 Lenoir 60.0 9.0
2  Garde Royale (H) 55.0 8.7
3 Princess Grischun 58.5 2.7
4 Kénigin Lucia 60.5 3.8
5  Fleur d'lpanema 60.5 11.3
6  Nay Fay* 55.5 19.2

Am.Huber Latisha, 03:04.1, 9 Starter

1.5-1-Nase-2.5-

AARAU, 08.09.2024

F, 2600m, Kat.F, CHF 7000, 4 - gut
1 Princess Grischun 59.0 10.5
2 Billy the Kid 61.5 5.1
3  Blue Rialata* 54.0 3.8
4 Giulietta* 61.5 6.3
5  Fleur d'lpanema 59.5 4.5
6  Seacret 57.0 13.8

Am.Langhard Sally, 02:58.8, 8 Starter
0.25-Hals-0.5-25-




Fou de Reve (H), 2015, Sch. W.

(Maresca Sorrento - Unike de Reve)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
Sk, 2590m, CHF 20000

1 Schael 57.0 24
2 Atlantico 54.0 2.7
3 Fleur d'lpanema 60.0 7.4
4  Fou de Reve (H) 58.0 5.0
5 Los Angeles* 55.0 8.5
6  Stepney Causeway 56.0 12.0

Bottlang Erich, 03:17.2, 7 Starter
5 - Weile - 0.5 - Weile -

MAIENFELD, 13.10.2024
C, 4800m, CHF 18000, 3.5 - gut

1 Al Cuarto 67.0 24
2  Foude Reve (H) 68.0 1.8
3 Daniar 70.0 4.2
4 Pridemann 66.0 4.3

Mescam Damien, 07:31.1, 4 Starter
7 - Weile - Weile

MAIENFELD, 06.10.2024
C, 5400m, CHF 25000, 3.5 - gut

1 On Your Mark 72.0 2.2
2  Foude Reve (H) 68.0 2.3
3 Daniar 70.0 3.3

Mescam Damien, 08:03.2, 4 Starter
9 - Weile




Los Angeles*, 2018, br. H.

(Vanishing Cupid - La Coruiia)
ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
Sk, 2590m, CHF 20000

1 Schael 57.0 24
2 Atlantico 54.0 2.7
3 Fleur d'lpanema 60.0 7.4
4 Fou de Reve (H) 58.0 5.0
5 Los Angeles* 55.0 8.5
6  Stepney Causeway 56.0 12.0

Joos Leta, 03:17.2, 7 Starter

5 - Weile - 0.5 - Weile -

DIELSDORF, 20.10.2024

F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich
1 Catching Fire 61.0 4.0
2 Chief of Staff 58.0 6.7
3  Diamond Haze 59.0 9.0
4  Brabusach 57.0 16.1
5 Reybus 61.5 6.1
6  Rumba* 54.5 11.3
9  Los Angeles* 61.5 9.8

Eberle Debby, 01:59.0, 11 Starter

Hals - 1.75 - 4 - Hals -

AVENCHES, 11.10.2024

F, 2150m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 4.3 - gut
1 Nonsuch Lad 54.0 4.4
2 Muelheimer 57.5 2.6
3 Prince Charming* 52.0 5.1
4  Lorena* 52.0 6.1
5 Los Angeles* 55.5 18.2
6 Nick Cassedy 62.0 20.2

Eberle Debby, 02:44.7, 7 Starter
3-1-0.75-Hals -




Schael, 2019, F. W.

(Isfahan - Hashbrown)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
Sk, 2590m, CHF 20000

1

o o b~ W N

Schael

Atlantico

Fleur d'lpanema
Fou de Reve (H)
Los Angeles*

Stepney Causeway

57.0
54.0
60.0
58.0
55.0
56.0

24
2.7
7.4
5.0
8.5
12.0

Schiergen Valeria, 03:17.2, 7 Starter
5 - Weile - 0.5 - Weile -

Deutschland - Dortmund, 29.12.2024
F, 2500m, Kat.D, EUR 7000

&

Schael

Deutschland - Dortmund, 08.12.2024
F, 2500m, Kat.F, EUR 5500

1

Schael




Sir Vulcano, 2018, F. W.

(Polish Vulcano - Sweet Montana)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
Sk, 2590m, CHF 20000

1 Schael 57.0 24
2 Atlantico 54.0 2.7
3 Fleur d'lpanema 60.0 7.4
4 Fou de Reve (H) 58.0 5.0
5 Los Angeles* 55.0 8.5
6  Stepney Causeway 56.0 12.0
7  SirVulcano 59.0 8.7

Meyer Andri, 03:17.2, 7 Starter

5 - Weile - 0.5 - Weile -

DIELSDORF, 20.10.2024

F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich
1 Lenoir 60.5 3.3
2 SirVulcano 59.0 4.0
3  Dare Me 52.0 7.7
4 Blue Rialata* 52.0 2.8
5  Monte Castelo® 52.0 14.4
6  Prince Charming* 58.0 5.8

Am.Kessler Nadja, 02:45.0, 8 Starter

Hals - 1.25 - Kopf - 5 -

AVENCHES, 05.07.2024

F, 2150m, Kat.E, CHF 10000, 3.7 - gut
1 Spirit of Spain 55.0 33.2
2 Prince Charming* 57.0 3.6
3 Kool Too 62.0 26.4
4 Lenoir 57.5 9.3
5  Giulietta* 58.0 20.3
6  Nonsuch Lad 55.5 4.8
8  Sir Vulcano 59.0 10.4

Am.Donzé Yvonne, 02:20.7, 12 Starter
4-0.25-kK.-0.5-




Stepney Causeway, 2017, br. W.

(New Approach - Wake Up Call)

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
Sk, 2590m, CHF 20000

1

o o b~ W N

Schael

Atlantico

Fleur d'lpanema
Fou de Reve (H)
Los Angeles*

Stepney Causeway

57.0
54.0
60.0
58.0
55.0
56.0

24
2.7
7.4
5.0
8.5
12.0

Adams Mark, 03:17.2, 7 Starter
5 - Weile - 0.5 - Weile -

Grossbritannien - Kempton, 13.03.2024
F, 3200m, Kat.C

7

Stepney Causeway

Grossbritannien - Kempton, 02.03.2024
F, 2400m, Kat.C

6

Stepney Causeway




